AMENDMENT # 2

Between: Kansas Department of Social and Rehabilitation Services
And Grantee: COMCARE of Sedgwick County
Grant #: Addendum 2 to MHCC 11-022

Original Award Period: July 1, 2010 to September 30, 2011 Original Award Amount: $425,000.00

This grant shall remain in efféct, subject to the terms and conditions stated in the original Notification of Grant
Award made on (P), with the following revisions:

New Award Amount: $543.000.00 New Award Period: July 1, 2010 to October 31, 2011

$118,000.00

Total $118,000.00

Please list any changes in scope or services te be provided:

This amendment extends the agreement period of services provided in the addendum to an end
date of October 31, 2011. This amendment also provides additional funding in the amount of
$118,000.00 for the same purpose as Addendum #1 to the original agreement.

Grantee Grantor

Tim R. Norton Wm. Jeff) rs )
Signature: Signature;(}v Ninms W’
Title: Chair, Sedgwick County Board of Commissioners Title: mterim-ActingLSecretary

Date: Date:

Kelly B. Arnold Gary Haulm

Signature: Signature: ]

Title: County Clerk Title: Deputy Secretary, DBHS

Date: Date: l ‘77- la

Jennifer Magana

Signature:

Title: Deputy County Counselor

Date:

Jennifer Magafia
Deputy County Counselor



